Belgium Summer Nights Live 2024 Vendor Information

Dear Vendors,

We would like to thank you for your interest in joining us as a vendor for our night market at "Belgium Summer Nights Live." This year, we will have two events. Each event will be on a Friday night from 6-9 pm at Belgium's Community Park on Main Street.

Vendor set-up begins at 4:30 pm. Vendors are required to be set up by 5:45 pm or earlier.



You can set up by driving onto Beech Street or parking on Main Street in front of the park to unload, depending on which is closer to your assigned space.

The cost is \$20 per event, or both nights for \$30. Current Chamber members can set up for free. The cost includes your space reservation of a 10' x 10' space. Vendors are asked to bring their own tent, tables, chairs and lights. There will be street lights and large string lights throughout the market, but individual vendor lights are encouraged as it does get dark by the end of the evening.

We will be selecting vendors on a first come, first served basis. Payment must be received upfront. If you cannot pay online, please send a check to:

Belgium Area Chamber of Commerce

P.O. Box 215

Belgium, Wi 53004

Please contact Tara Williams at the Belgium Area Chamber of Commerce with any questions: 262-483-1200 or belgiumareachamber@gmail.com.

VENDOR AGREEMENT:

I agree to the terms of this agreement and agree to abide by the rules set forth by the Belgium Area Chamber of Commerce and the Belgium Summer Nights Live Committee. I do hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Village of Belgium, Wisconsin, The Belgium Area Chamber of Commerce, the Belgium Summer Nights Live Event, and all of their employees, volunteers, and sponsors from any and all causes of action and liabilities which may arise from the operation of this Night Market.

I understand that fees are non-refundable and that I should notify the Belgium Area Chamber of Commerce as soon as possible if it no longer becomes possible for me to attend the events I have committed to.

I agree to be responsible for conforming to all applicable Federal, State and local laws that apply to my products. I am also responsible for obtaining my own product liability insurances and licenses, and will fill out and return the Wisconsin S-240 Tax Form.

I grant permission for the Village of Belgium, the Belgium Area Chamber of Commerce and the Belgium Summer Nights Live event to use any photos, videotape, etc. of my products, me, and my staff, in any and all publicity and advertising promoting this event.

I understand this event proceeds rain or shine, and that I should come prepared to protect my goods in case of rain, wind, hail, or any inclement weather, and release the village of Belgium, Belgium Area Chamber of Commerce, and the Belgium Summer Nights Live event for responsibility of any damage incurred by inclement weather.

Signature	Date
Printed Name	